©) CollegeBoard

This proposal is confidential. Its contents, including pricing and any terms, may not be shared with any third party. Any such
dissemination shall make this proposal null and void.

Company Address 250 Vesey Street Created Date 7/23/2018
New York, New York 10281 Expiration Date  10/1/2018

United States
Quote Number 00030775

Prepared By Kenyatta Price Contact Name Daniel Erickson

Phone 2134162138 Phone (520) 225-6426

Email kprice@collegeboard.org Email daniel.erickson@tusd1.org
Bill To Name Tucson Unified School District

Bill To 1010 E Tenth Street

Tucson, Arizona 85719-5896
United States

Product Catalog Unit Price Unit Price Quantity Subtotal ~Total Discount Amount Total Price
PSAT 8/9 EPP Fixed-Fee - 9th Grade $11.00 $8.00 3,725 | $40,975.00 $11,175.00 | $29,800.00
PSAT/NMSQT EPP Fixed-Fee - 10th Grade $16.00 $12.50 4,255 | $68,080.00 $14,892.50 | $53,187.50
PSAT/NMSQT EPP Fixed-Fee - 11th Grade $16.00 $12.50 3,695 $59,120.00 $12,932.50 | $46,187.50

Subtotal $168,175.00

Total Price $129,175.00

Shipping and $0.00

Handling

Grand Total $129,175.00

Quoted total price does not include applicable sales taxes

Associated Contacts

Contact Name Email Role

Halley Freitas halley.freitas@tusd1.org Data Contact

Gabriel Truijillo gabriel.trujillo@tusd1.org Signatory

Daniel Erickson daniel.erickson@tusd1.org Primary Contact

Cindy Hewitt cynthia.hewitt@tusd1.org Billing Contact

Daniel Erickson daniel.erickson@tusd1.org Bulk Registration Coordinator

Participating Schools

Organization Name Al Code  Administration Grades Covered DigitalAssessment
Mary Meredith School 030841 PSAT 8/9: Sept. 2018 - Jan. 2019 9
Mary Meredith School 030841 PSAT/NMSQT: Fall 2018 10, 11
Teenage Parent High School 030594 PSAT 8/9: Sept. 2018 - Jan. 2019 9
Quote Owner Kenyatta Price -- 2134162138 -- LAO

Information www.collegeboard.org


http://www.collegeboard.org

Southwest Alternative High School
AGAVE Middle and High School
Pueblo Magnet High School
Cholla High Magnet School
Palo Verde High Magnet School
Sabino High School

Project More High School
Catalina High School

Sahuaro High School

University High School

Rincon High School

Santa Rita High School

Tucson High Magnet School
AGAVE Middle and High School
Catalina High School

Cholla High Magnet School
Palo Verde High Magnet School
Project More High School
Pueblo Magnet High School
Rincon High School

Sabino High School

Sahuaro High School

Santa Rita High School
Southwest Alternative High School
Teenage Parent High School
Tucson High Magnet School

University High School

Quote Owner
Information

©) CollegeBoard

This proposal is confidential. Its contents, including pricing and any terms, may not be shared with any third party. Any such

dissemination shall make this proposal null and void.

030705
030695
030500
030478
030493
030503
030491
030475
030504
030488
030502
030513
030530
030695
030475
030478
030493
030491
030500
030502
030503
030504
030513
030705
030594
030530
030488

Kenyatta Price -- 2134162138 -- LAO

PSAT 8/9: Sept. 2018 - Jan.
PSAT 8/9: Sept. 2018 - Jan.
PSAT 8/9: Sept. 2018 - Jan.
PSAT 8/9: Sept. 2018 - Jan.
PSAT 8/9: Sept. 2018 - Jan.
PSAT 8/9: Sept. 2018 - Jan.
PSAT 8/9: Sept. 2018 - Jan.
PSAT 8/9: Sept. 2018 - Jan.
PSAT 8/9: Sept. 2018 - Jan.
PSAT 8/9: Sept. 2018 - Jan.
PSAT 8/9: Sept. 2018 - Jan.
PSAT 8/9: Sept. 2018 - Jan.
PSAT 8/9: Sept. 2018 - Jan.

PSAT/NMSQT

PSAT/NMSQT:
PSAT/NMSQT:
PSAT/NMSQT:
PSAT/NMSQT:
PSAT/NMSQT:
PSAT/NMSQT:
PSAT/NMSQT:
PSAT/NMSQT:
PSAT/NMSQT:
PSAT/NMSQT:
PSAT/NMSQT:
PSAT/NMSQT:
PSAT/NMSQT:

1 Fall 2018
Fall 2018
Fall 2018
Fall 2018
Fall 2018
Fall 2018
Fall 2018
Fall 2018
Fall 2018
Fall 2018
Fall 2018
Fall 2018
Fall 2018
Fall 2018

2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019

© © © O © O © O © ©Oo ©o o ©

10, 11
10, 11
10, 11
10, 11
10, 11
10, 11
10, 11
10, 11
10, 11
10, 11
10, 11
10, 11
10, 11
10, 11

www.collegeboard.org



http://www.collegeboard.org

