$\mathbf{\hat{\nabla}}$ CollegeBoard

This proposal is confidential. Its contents, including pricing and any terms, may not be shared with any third party. Any such dissemination shall make this proposal null and void.

Company Address	250 Vesey Street	Created Date	7/23/2018	
		New York, New York 10281 United States	Expiration Date	10/1/2018
		United States	Quote Number	00030775
	Prepared By	Kenyatta Price	Contact Name	Daniel Erickson
	Phone	2134162138	Phone	(520) 225-6426
	Email	kprice@collegeboard.org	Email	daniel.erickson@tusd1.org
	Bill To Name	Tucson Unified School District		
	Bill To	1010 E Tenth Street		
		Tucson, Arizona 85719-5896		

Product	Catalog Unit Price	Unit Price	Quantity	Subtotal	Total Discount Amount	Total Price
PSAT 8/9 EPP Fixed-Fee - 9th Grade	\$11.00	\$8.00	3,725	\$40,975.00	\$11,175.00	\$29,800.00
PSAT/NMSQT EPP Fixed-Fee - 10th Grade	\$16.00	\$12.50	4,255	\$68,080.00	\$14,892.50	\$53,187.50
PSAT/NMSQT EPP Fixed-Fee - 11th Grade	\$16.00	\$12.50	3,695	\$59,120.00	\$12,932.50	\$46,187.50

Subtotal	\$168,175.00
Total Price	\$129,175.00
Shipping and Handling	\$0.00
Grand Total	\$129,175.00

Quoted total price does not include applicable sales taxes

Associated Contacts		
Contact Name	Email	Role
Halley Freitas	halley.freitas@tusd1.org	Data Contact
Gabriel Trujillo	gabriel.trujillo@tusd1.org	Signatory
Daniel Erickson	daniel.erickson@tusd1.org	Primary Contact
Cindy Hewitt	cynthia.hewitt@tusd1.org	Billing Contact
Daniel Erickson	daniel.erickson@tusd1.org	Bulk Registration Coordinator

Participating Schools	icipating Schools					
Organization Name	AI Code	Administration	Grades Covered	DigitalAssessment		
Mary Meredith School	030841	PSAT 8/9: Sept. 2018 - Jan. 2019	9			
Mary Meredith School	030841	PSAT/NMSQT: Fall 2018	10, 11			
Teenage Parent High School	030594	PSAT 8/9: Sept. 2018 - Jan. 2019	9			

United States

$\mathbf{\hat{ abla}}$ CollegeBoard

This proposal is confidential. Its contents, including pricing and any terms, may not be shared with any third party. Any such dissemination shall make this proposal null and void.

Southwest Alternative High School	030705	PSAT 8/9: Sept. 2018 - Jan. 2019	9	
AGAVE Middle and High School	030695	PSAT 8/9: Sept. 2018 - Jan. 2019	9	
Pueblo Magnet High School	030500	PSAT 8/9: Sept. 2018 - Jan. 2019	9	
Cholla High Magnet School	030478	PSAT 8/9: Sept. 2018 - Jan. 2019	9	
Palo Verde High Magnet School	030493	PSAT 8/9: Sept. 2018 - Jan. 2019	9	
Sabino High School	030503	PSAT 8/9: Sept. 2018 - Jan. 2019	9	
Project More High School	030491	PSAT 8/9: Sept. 2018 - Jan. 2019	9	
Catalina High School	030475	PSAT 8/9: Sept. 2018 - Jan. 2019	9	
Sahuaro High School	030504	PSAT 8/9: Sept. 2018 - Jan. 2019	9	
University High School	030488	PSAT 8/9: Sept. 2018 - Jan. 2019	9	
Rincon High School	030502	PSAT 8/9: Sept. 2018 - Jan. 2019	9	
Santa Rita High School	030513	PSAT 8/9: Sept. 2018 - Jan. 2019	9	
Tucson High Magnet School	030530	PSAT 8/9: Sept. 2018 - Jan. 2019	9	
AGAVE Middle and High School	030695	PSAT/NMSQT: Fall 2018	10, 11	
Catalina High School	030475	PSAT/NMSQT: Fall 2018	10, 11	
Cholla High Magnet School	030478	PSAT/NMSQT: Fall 2018	10, 11	
Palo Verde High Magnet School	030493	PSAT/NMSQT: Fall 2018	10, 11	
Project More High School	030491	PSAT/NMSQT: Fall 2018	10, 11	
Pueblo Magnet High School	030500	PSAT/NMSQT: Fall 2018	10, 11	
Rincon High School	030502	PSAT/NMSQT: Fall 2018	10, 11	
Sabino High School	030503	PSAT/NMSQT: Fall 2018	10, 11	
Sahuaro High School	030504	PSAT/NMSQT: Fall 2018	10, 11	
Santa Rita High School	030513	PSAT/NMSQT: Fall 2018	10, 11	
Southwest Alternative High School	030705	PSAT/NMSQT: Fall 2018	10, 11	
Teenage Parent High School	030594	PSAT/NMSQT: Fall 2018	10, 11	
Tucson High Magnet School	030530	PSAT/NMSQT: Fall 2018	10, 11	
University High School	030488	PSAT/NMSQT: Fall 2018	10, 11	
			1	